2027 and the £50.0 million has a termination date of 20 November 2026.

As at 31 March 2024, the unhedged exposure to changes in interest rates is £34.0 million (31 March 2023: £76.0 million).

Changes in interest rates may have an impact on consolidated earnings over the longer term. The table below provides indicative
sensitivity data.

Credit risk
Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty or occupier will cause a financial loss to the Group by failing to meet a commitment it has
entered into with the Group.

All cash deposits are placed with approved counterparties, currently HSBC Bank plc. In respect of property investments, in the event of
a default by an occupier, the Group will suffer a shortfall and additional costs concerning re-letting of the property. The Investment
Advisor monitors the occupier arrears in order to anticipate and minimise the impact of defaults by occupational occupiers.

Credit risk is not considered material due to the diverse number of occupiers in the investment property portfolio.

The following table analyses the Group’s exposure to credit risk:

Completed investment property Increase in
sensitivity

£’000

 Decrease in
sensitivity

£’000
Change in ERV of 5% 37,656 (37,656)
Change in net equivalent yields of 25 basis points 28,012 (30,341)

Development property and land Increase in
sensitivity

£’000

 Decrease in
sensitivity

£’000
Change in sales rate per acre of 5% 3,756 (3,756)

Interest rate derivatives  Increase in
sensitivity

£’000

 Decrease
in sensitivity

£’000
Change in SONIA by 50 basis points 2,630 (2,634)

Effect on (loss)/profit before tax: 2024 2023

Increase in interest
rates by 1%

£’000

Decrease in
interest rates by

1%
£’000

Increase in interest
rates by 1%

£’000

Decrease in
interest rates by

1%
£’000

Increase/(decrease) (340) 340 (760) 760

1 Excludes prepayments and payments in advance of completion.

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities that
are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. Exposure to liquidity risk arises because of the possibility that the Group could
be required to pay its liabilities earlier than expected. The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and
flexibility through the use of bank deposits and loans.

Set out below is a comparison by class of the carrying amounts and fair value of the Group’s financial instruments that are carried in